

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5574-5575 OF 2010

(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S PELICAN RUBBER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.Chandrashekharan,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR.PA

(SUSMIT GHOSH)

COURT MASTER