

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5574-5575 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

M/S PELICAN RUBBER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.HYDERABAD
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Joshi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent alone is present.

Appellant has filed statement of case but respondent

has not filed statement of case within stipulated time.

Registry to process the matter for pre-final

hearing.

List again on 18.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR