

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5574-5575/2010

M/S PELICAN RUBBER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD IV

Respondent(s)

IA No.50008/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 27-09-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant/appellant and carefully perusing the avements made in the application for early hearing, we direct the Registry to list the appeals for hearing before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna after two weeks.

IA No.50008/2021 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)