

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5574-5575/2010

M/S PELICAN RUBBER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD IV

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent in order to ascertain whether the Department needs to pursue these appeals as other orders/judgments which against the Department have been accepted by the Department, matters are adjourned.

List on 27.11.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)