

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5574-5575/2010

M/S PELICAN RUBBER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD IV

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Deepankar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.(NP)  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, learned counsel  
appearing for the respondent, the matter stands adjourned.

List after three weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR